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BEFORE THE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

November 10, 1976

EXAMINER HEARING

R = )
IN THE MATTER OF: )
)
Appllcatlon of C & K Detroleum, Inc., ) CASE
for compulsory poollng, Lea County, ) ~ 5808
New Mexico. )
)
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BEFORE : Richard L. Stamets, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
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For the New Mexico 0il

Conservation Commission:

For the Applicant:

Lynn Teschendorf, Esq.

Legal Counsel for the Comm1551on

KELLAHIN & FOX
Attorneys at Law

500 Don Gaspar
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' MR. STAMETS: At this time we will call Case Number
5808.
MS. TESCHENDORF: Case 5808, application of C & K
Petroleum, Inc. for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.

MR. KELLAHIN: If the Examiner please, Jason Kellahin

‘Kellahin and féé;MaﬁpéA££h@'%5£"the épﬁiiéaﬁt.-‘May £he”reéord'

show that Mr. Hooper, the witness, has been sworn?
MR. STAMETS: The record will reflect that the

witness has been previously sworn and is still sworn and

‘qualified.

- EDWARD W. HOOPER

called as a witness, having been previously sworn, was

examined and testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

0. Mr., Hooper, what is proposed by C & K Petroleum
in Case Number 5808?

A Compulsory pooling for the southeast qﬁarter of
the southeast quarter, the northeast quarter of the southeast
quarter, the northwest gquarter of the southeast quarter and
the southwest quarter of the southeast quarter of Section 21,
Township 16 South, Range 37 East.

0. - Now, are all of these to be formed into a unit or

A
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ts actually? Aren't you proposing to

o 1 are; they separate uni

2 for%m ‘four forty acre oil proration units?

3 A Right. rather than a hundred and sixty acre unit.
to drill jn this

4 e How many wells do you propose

5 proposed unit?

g M One well o pe located in the s‘outheast-south’east

7 q}:arter of gsection 21,

st—southeast or the southeas -

el ‘MR. STAMETS: The southea

3 9 fSOuthWest? ' - T \
E % 10} A No, the southeast—southeast. 1t would be siX: SiXEY T\ e i
e 1= 1 :
;&gﬁ . 11| fxom the southeast - 1 mean from the east line 77 and sixy
8555 “ | |
‘-é‘-gsg 12 | sixty from the couth line of gection 21.
a&‘a‘é : ~ '
T e A3 MR. STAMETS * okay: 1'm soOXry: i'm 1o0king at the
§S78
=Y ¥ . . Y .
‘,é%zj'- 14} wrong well 11 this exhibit.
833 1 ..
- 3 15 0 (Mx. Kellahin continuing.) My. Hooper: referring to
.a Q E v,‘ -
8 16 || what has been marked as the Applicant"s gxhibit Number Onér
17 would you jdentify that exhibit, please:
18 A It's an estimate of the pa¥ out period for an
: |
19 eleven thousand, eight pundred foot Strawn test in the southeas
?20 of the southeast of Section 21.
P21 0 NowW ., what do you base ‘this estimate on?
f - 22 A on current productive rates iR the aread from the

0. And pased on your estimated well cost:




Poge 5
' 1 A That is correct,
;' : 2 Q0 Now, ig that shown opn Exhibit Number Two?
i__! ) 3 A Right, it'g an AFE prepared by the production depari: }
g 4 ’ ment of C g K" Petroleum.
3 s a “And do yoy think that reflects re‘abs-o'nabﬂle well coots
- }’ ; 6 || for this subject well? »
cow 2 . A I go.
-., 8 0 | Now, referring to what has beep marked as Exhibit %
- 8 9 i Number Three, woulgd you identify that exhibit?
i <
» 'E .s ;§° 10 " A It is a Structure map prépared on top of the Strawn
'}; j _ iggg 1 formation, showing the relationship of present Strawn bProducti
j - §§§§ 21 to Structure ip the area of interest,
’: *"? 5 gfgz 13 0 Does the structufe have 3 strong bearin_g on producti’
, Se ,
_ 5'”; -.:‘j ;é:a:f? 4] in this area?
i g 3% ~ _
. o g 15 A, None, ;
o ® 3 :
(e 8 16 0 Now, referring to what has been markeg as Exhibit
: 7 17 | Number Four, woulg you identify that?
18 A This is ap isopach Map prepared of the Lower Strawn
— 19 | limestone showing the relationship of the thickness of the
20 || Lower Strawn to pPresent Production,
21 0 And does the isopach have a strong bearing on
= ’27 broduction in thig area?
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A Yes, I do.

Q Now, referring to what has been marked as Exhibit
Number Five, will you identify that exhibit?
A Exhibit!Five is a production“ﬁ%éuégowiné what the
production has been from the Lower Stréwﬁ“limestohe~to one, one

seventy-six.

1] Aqain'aoes this reflect that your proposed location
should be a favorable location? |

A It does.

0 Does it support your estimate of your pay out period
as shown on Exhibit Number One?

A Correct.

0. Now, Mr. Hooper, this application is for compulsory
pqoling and the persons involved whb have not agreed are

listed on an exhibit attached to the application in this case.

Have there been any changes subsequent to the filing of this

application?
A Yes, there has. We have located the party listed
as Eleanor Brown Luckey and have sent out a -- asked for a

commercial lease on this and party eight, we have obtained a
lease on this particular tract.

Q That is Freddie William Herms, Junior?

A Correct. And parties nine, ten and eleven have
given us commitments in writing that they will lease their

land in this particular hearing.
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0 - So that leaves only a very small fractional interest
that will not be committed? | |

A Less’than two percent that we are asking for forced
pooling on.

Q Now,VMr. ﬁééper, based on your gédldéicéi'iﬁféiﬁétion
and experience in this area, dévyou consider this a high'risk’
well?

A Very high risk.

Q And what do you base that on?

A Well; a study of the number of wells that have been
drilled to the objective formation, the number of dry holes
that have been drilled trying to find this type of»production.

1 Are those shown on any of the exhibits that you
have offered? . |

a Right, they have all been shown by color designation,
being the dry holes in trying to find this production.

0. On that basis what risk factor would you ask be

assigned to this well in the event the Commission approves it?

A Two hundred percent above the actual cost of drilling
the well.
0. Now, what are your costs, do you ask to recover your

actual cost of drilling and equipping the well from production?

A Yes.
0] Plus the risk factor of two hundred percent?
A Yes.
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PR 1 0 . Now, what are your costs of supervision for drilling
: - -
: 2 || the well?
~ 3l A The total would be two thousand dollars of actually
4 1 a thousand dollars a month. We anticipate anywhere from fifty
- 5l to sixty days to drill the well.
%f%‘““%WWW““" Y| 0 Now, what about the cost of supervision for a
o 7 [ producing well? :
e 8|l A Two hundred dollars per month. |
—_ § 9 Q Now, does C & K ask to be designated as the operator : .
. P %
® © :
~- .§ 8 10 )} of this well? |
" »
j - g §£
k‘“ Mé%ﬁ 11 A We do.
| e k= §Sg 12 0 Were Exhibits One through Five, inclusive, prepared
. B - o
L B ia 13| by you or under your supervision?
: =80
i \; - K Iy .
o g §2e 14 A They were.
Nt ©.q . .
gos . ; ,
- 1,_; 15 0 What effort did you make to obtain voluntary pooling
i oy
| ® o
?é - 8 16 || from those who have not committed their acreage?
‘ 2 17 A We think we have exhausted all possibilities in
N 18 || either by telephone or in writing to contact these people.
SRR B 19 0 Have you written to all of those?
r:‘iif- ' ;4§ 20 A. Yes, we have.
L - . _
21 0 And did you hear from any of them?
. - 22 A No, we haven't.
23 0. And did you phone all of them?
g ' 24 A We've tried.
v
; o 25 0. You did not reach all of them, is that correct?
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A We could not.
MR. KELLAHIN: If the Examiner please, at this time
I offer into evidence Exhibits One"through Five,‘inclusive.
MR. STAMETS: These will be admitted.
(THEREUPON, Applicant‘erxhibits‘One through
Five were‘adﬁié%eéniﬁté'évidence.) |

MR. KELLAHIN: That completes our- case.

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR. STAMETS:

Q What is your supervision rate while drilling?

A It would be about a thousand a month or two thousand
dollars‘for the entire drilling of the well. “

Q Looking at the list of uncommit£éd parties here, I
see that YMCA of Great Falls, Montana --‘it would seem liké it
would not be a difficult problem to get ahold of the YMCA, what
sort of problems have you experienced there?

A Well, in this particular case I do not know why they
have not responded to either telephone calls or written request
for lease on that. I would have to ascertain from our landmani
who is doing this work as to why they did not respond, but they
haven't.

Q The same thing would be true of Shriner's Hospital?

A Right.

0 I think both of those would be ones that could be

S

it Rl R R i A o b, Lo
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located and somé:sort of a respon;exobtained.

A. It could be that they have such a small interest in
this that no one has pothered to -- 1 could aseertain this and
try to find out why they haven't’from Ed Wise, the 1andmanf

“MR. KELLAHIN: Would you do that and advise the

A  Yes, I will.
Q-,-'(M;. Stamets“contihuing.) 1 would iike to know when

the correspondence was jnitiated on the attempt to get voluntai

unitization?
A Okay, we will advise the Commission.
0 Now, are all interests the same throughout the south-

east quarter 6f Section 21 as in any jndividual quarter-

quarter section?
A Well, there again I'm going to have to admit that I

don't know but I think this is correct. 1 will find out for

you and let you know.
0. Now, as advertised, T pelieve the application provid‘%

that you seek to pool four forty acre tracts in the southeast

3 .

quarter'aﬁdharill a well on the southeast-southeast and subse-

quent'to completion of that well a§ a producer to drill a
second well on another of these forties, and a third well and
so on. 1Is that what you are seeking here; with a reasonable
period of time between wells?

A Well, I think the way this thing is set up is that
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we wouldn't have to come back for forced pooling hearings on
these other tracts because we would seek a hundred and sixty
acre'pdoling’designation for a Strawn well here.

0 ~ And as an alternative to drilling four wells you
perhaps would come back and ask for special pool rules?

L S}

A Yes, at this time we would ask for a hundred and
sixty acre designation for a new pool here, rather than drill
four wells oﬁ forty acre spacing.

| VQ | I£ woﬁld éeem fhat undéf thosé ciféuﬁstancés it would
be imperative that the interests be common throughout this
entire one-sixty?

) I'm sure they are but not knowing definitely I would
refrain at this time until I know for sure but I will advise
you.

MR. KELLAHIN: If the Examiner please, on the basis
of the information furnished me by their land department, the
interest appears to be common throughout and it's stated on
this percentage basis in the entire quarter section as shown
on the exhibit attached to the application.

[ nY e Tl S B | X X
(E i eI neLi, W& W

ust like some verifica-
tion that that does apply.

THE WITNESS: We will definitely verify this.
MR. STAMETS: Are there any other questions of this
witness? He may be excused.

(THEREUPON, the witness was excused.)




12

Page_
Is there anything further in this case?
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L ", ‘ OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
5, e STATE OF NEW MEXICO ’ gy
Pl P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE - L
» 87501
-~ DIRECTOR LAND COMMISSIONER STATE GEOLOGIST
JOE D. RAMEY PHIL R. LUCERO EMERY C. ARNOLD

, o . Re: CASE NO. 5808
" Mr., Jasom Kellahin ‘ ORDER NO. R-53333
Zellahin“g Fox

Attorneys at Law

Post Office Box 1769 Applicant:

Santa Fe, New Mexico »

C & K Petroleum, Inc.

Dear Sir:

e two copies of the above-referenced

Enclosed herewith ar
ently entered in the subject case.

Commission order rec

urs very truly

Copy of order also sent to:

f | Hobbs OCC X
- Artesia 0CC x
i . * Aztec OCC

F“« Other




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 5808
~ Order No. R-5333

| APPLICATION OF C & K PETROLEUM,
INC., FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

. Thiu cause came on for hearing at ¢ a.m. on November 10,
1976, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

' NOW, on this 3 day of November, 1976, the Commission,
a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the
record, and the recommendations of the Examiner and being fully
advised in the premises,

e kot bbb e s e

- § "FINDS :

; (1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, C & K Petroleum, Inc., seeks an
order pooling all mineral interests from the surface down to and
R including the Pennsyivanian formation underlying the SE/4 SE/4,
e NE/4 SE/4, NW/4 SE/4, and SW/4 SE/4 of Section 21, Township 16
Tl South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, to form four
40-acre oil proration units; the first to be dedicated to a well
to be drilled at a point 660 feet from the South line and 660
feet from the East line of said Section 21 to test the Strawn
formation -and each of the others to a well subsequently drilled

thereon.

(3) That-the applicant has the right to drill and proposes
to drill a well 660 feet from the South line and 660 feet from
the EBast line of saild Section 21 and to dedicate thereto the
SE/4 SE/4 of said Section.

2 ' o (4) That there are interest owners in the proposed proration
LT units who have not agreed to pool their interests.

pooo » ~ : , _ o ,

(5) That following completion of the first well drilled the
S iapplicant proposes to drill and/or dedicate the remaining pooled |
L o - lunite.




iOrder No. R~5333

Jauthorized by this order which are not disbursed for any reason
‘should be placed in escrow to be pald to the true owner thereof

-2
Cage No. 5808

(6) That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary walls, to
protect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of each
interest in sald unit the opportunity to recover or receive
without unnecessary expense his just and fair share of the gas
in said pool, the subject application should be approved by
poilingiall mineral interests, whatever they may be, within
said unit.

{(7) That the applicant should be designated the opérator
of the subject well(s) and units.

(8) That _any non-cdnsentlng working interest owner should

costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share uf"sascnab’n
well costs out of production.

(9) That any non-consenting working interest owner that
does not pay his share of estimated well costs should have with-
eld from production his share of the reasonable well costs plus
an additional 200 percent thereof as & reasonable charge .for the
risk involved in the drilling of any well authorized by this order.

(10) That any non-consenting interest owner should be afforded
the opportunity to object to the actual individual well costs but
that actuval individual well costs should be adopted as the reason-
able well costs in the absence of such obijection.

(11) That following determination of reasonable individual
well costs, any non-consenting working interest owner that has
paid his share of estimated costs should pay to the operator any
amount that such reasonable well costs exceed estimated well
costs and should receive from the operator any amount that paid
estimated well costs exceed such reasonable well costs.

(12) That $1000 per month while drilling and $200 per month
while producing should be fixed as reasonable charges for super-
vision (combined fixed rates); that the operator should be
anthorized to withhold from production from any well drilled
under provisions of this order the proportionate share of such
supervision charge attributable to each non-consenting working
interest under such well, and in addition thereto, the operator
should be authorized to withhold from production from any such
well the proportionate share of actual expenditures required for
operating such well, not in excess of what are reasonable,
attributable to each non=consenting working interest under such

well.

(13) That all proceeds from production from any well

upon demand and proof of ownership.
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(14) That upon the failure of the operator of said pooled
units to commence drilling of the well described in Finding No.
(3) supra on cor before February 28, 1977, this order should
become null and void and of no effect whatsoever.,

_ (15) That upon the failure of the operator to drill and/or
dedicate any of the pooled units on or before December 31, 1977,
this order should become null and void and of no effect whatso-
eéver as to such unit..

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That all mineral interests, wvhatever they may be, rrom
the surface down to and including the Pennsylvaniau fcermation
underiying ithe SE/4 SE/4, NE/4 SE/4, NW/4 SE/4, and SW/4 SE/4
of Section 21, Township 16 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico, are hereby pooled to form four 40-acre oil

»proration units the first of which shall be dedicated to a well

t a point 660 feet from the South line and 660
Y'East line of said Section 21 to test the Strawn

formation.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the operator of said unit shall
commence the drilling of said well on or before the 28th day of
February, 1977, and shall thereafter continue the drilling of
said well with due diligence to a depth sufficient to test the
Pennsylvanian formation;

PROVIDED FURTHER, that in the event said operator does not
commence the drilling of said well on or before the 28th day of
February, 1977, Order (1) of this order shall be null and void
and of no effect whatsoever; unless said operator obtains a time
extension from the Commission for good cause shown.

PROVIDED FURTHER, that should said well not be drilled to
completion, or abandonment, within 120 days after commencement
thereof, said operator shall appear before the Commission and
show cause why Order (1) of this order should not be rescinded.

, PROVIDED FURTHER, that should any of the pooled units
authorized by this order not be drilled and/or dedicated on or
before December 31, 1977, this order shall be null and void and
of no effect whatsoever as to such unit.

(2) That C & K Petroleum, Inc. is hereby designated the
operator of the wall(s) and units authorizsd by this ordex.

(3) That after the effective date of this order and within
30 days prior to commencing any well drilled thereunder, the
operator shall furnish the Commission and each known working
interest owner in the affected unit an itemized schedule of
estimated well costs.
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{4) That within 30 days from the date the schedule of
estimated well costs is furnished to him, any non-consenting
working interest owner shall have the right to pay his share
of estimated well-costs to the operator in lieu of paying his
share of reasonable well costs out of production, and that any
such owner who pays his share of estimated well costs as provided
above shall remain liable for operatinq costs but shall not be
liable for risk charges.

(5) That the operator shall furnish the Commission and each
known working interest owner an itemized schedule of actual well
costs within 90 days following completion of any well drilled
under provisions of this order, that if no objection to the

’neueuuie,'rne actual well costs ‘shall be the reasonahle well

costs; provided however, that if there is an objection to actual
wall costs within said 45-day period the Commission will deter-
mina reasonable well costs after public notice and hearing.

(6) That within ‘60 days followina determination of reason-
able well costs, any non-consenting: working interest owner that
has paid his share of estimated costs in advance as provided
above shall pay to the operator his pro rata share of the amount
that reasonable well costs exceed cstimated well costs and shall
receive from the operator his pro rata share of the amount that
estimated well costs exceed reasonable well costs.

(7) ‘That the operator is hereby authorized to withhold
the following costs and charges from production from any well
authorized by this order:

(A) The pro rata share of reasonable well costs
attributable to each non-consenting working
interest owner who has not paid his share of
estimated well coste within 30 days from the
date the schedule of estimated well costs is
furnished to him.

(B) As a charge for the risk involved in the
drilling of the well, 200 percent of the
pro rata share of reasonable well costs
attributable to each non-consenting working
interest owner who has not paid his share
of estimated well costs within 30 days from
the date the schedule of estimated well costs

is furnished t©o hin.

(8) That the operator shall distribute said costs and
charges withheld from production to the parties who advanced
the well costs.

nctnt.
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" (9) That $1000 per month while drilling and $200 per month
while producing are hereby fixed as reasonable charges for super-
vision (combined fixed rates) for any well authorized by this
order; that the operator is hereby authorized to withhold from
production from any such well the proportionate share of such
supervision charge attributable to each non-consenting working
interest, and in addition thereto, the operator is hereby
authorized to withhold ‘from production from any such well the

‘ proportionate sharxe of actual expenditures required for operating

such well, not in excess of what are reasonable, attributable
to each non-consenting working interest.

(10) " That any unsevered mineral interest shall be considered

a seven-eighths (7/8) working interest and a ona-eighth (1/9)
:xeyaliy interest for the purpose of allocating. costa and. charges

under the terms of this order.

(11) That any well costs or. charges which are to be paid
out: ofrpxoduction shall be withheld only from the working
sts share of production, and no costs or charges shall
be withheld from production attributable to royalty interests.

(12) That all proceeds from production from any well
authorized by this order which are not disbursed for any reason
shall be placed in escrow in Lea County, New Mexico, to be paid
to the true owner thereof upon demand and proof of ownership;
that the operator shall notify the Commission of the name and
address of said escrow agent within 90 days from the date of
this order. ,

(13):  That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

. DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated. , :

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

PHIL R. LUCIZ‘j

RY‘ mbe

¢ r
~fnls
ééjé;E . ember & Secretary

i jx/




SHIPP SHAPE PROSPECT .
Lea County, New Mexico

~ "ESTIMATE OF PAYOUT PERIOD

Completed well Eost

$ 519,000
C & K revenue interest unti]'pqyoﬂf” 80%
Expected delivery rate | "150 BOPD
011 price @ $12.30/Bb1 Tess 92 25¢ taxes (7.5% State, $11.38
Severance & Ad Valorem) .
OperatIng cost per month ' $ 750
Month]y revehue - ’ B
150 x $11.30 x 80% X 30 days - $750 $ 40,673/month
Annua] rate.of interest 8% o
' Payout period | 14 months

[

BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS *
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION-

<-4 K _EXRIBIT NO. A
CASENO. 5308

Submitted by __Haeyton ‘
Hearlng Date _ V1~ (g;j_b i

At e
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R “&'s K PETROLEUM, INC,
S : AU""C?il’”ﬁ( FO?{ DCPL:NDI”'URC, Date_
\‘s{/ Montiath T o e \vllccab

iaiion - 660! FS&EL Section 21, T-16-S, R- 37-E, L\.a County,

Nevs 1vIe~<1co

D"?u.’\

11 800

-

o 2aqusst To dr-L'md comglete

A

COVRLITEION ¢

Y

ASTIN CASTNG

& DIVELOZMINT R
. s *  300.00 $
5, 5600. 00
] _ } 750. 0C
11,800 @514, 25[ft + 4% tax 175, 000. 00
4 days @52, Qlalday + 4% tax 12, 000. 00
Tvizas
sax QS 2, 200. 00 :
s2x G § . _ g -3, §50. 00
sex @ | s 10,500
_ 30, 000. 00 500;
3 Tests G $2,000.00 6, 000. 00
; 2 1
8.300. 00 .- 950
~1, 730,
- 5,000
___ 5, 500 .
"£,000.00 i
I, 20000 2, 000,
5.500.00
1,500, 00 2, 000!
i - 4,000
3,000.00 . 800
2. 000, 00 1, 500
‘ 25.900. 00 3.500
.3 e ls 291, 000.00 s 38,000
157 Shoog SN
I 35, 000.00 - L
. T : 77, 060!
- 700. 00 1, 500}
1 2, 500. 00 4, 600]
R LA - 2] H
T BEFORE EXAMINER :"':f;’(m : 18, 000,
Ol CONSERVATKJ\L . ) 1, 000:
T 4 R exmeiT MO = 1,500
!‘ - ..-m.ll .' Lasr ”;’B’gf/&\ i
R F i kel S S
} Healing Ve ——"7 s Z,300.00 13, 200
L ma— s =
EQUI2NENT $ 48,000, 00 $ 146,000
- ) ¢ 339, 000.00 s 184,000,
BRITLIUG & COMPLETIOCN COSTS *does not includa 13" plugzing | § 519,000

DBate

¢ f pome awirer
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New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests

in the Volfcamp and Morrow formations underlying the M/2 of Section 3, Towmship 22 South, Range

26 Fast, Fddy Couny, New Mexico, to bi dedicated t6 a well to be drilled at an unorthodox loca- .
tion in Unit G of said Section 3. “Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing . ) |
said well and the allocation of the cost ‘thereof, as well as actual operatire costs and charges i

for suoervision. Also to be considered will be the designation of applicant as operator of the

vell and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well. 1

CASE 5805: Application of !!orria R. Antweil for compulsory vooling and an uriorthodox loeation, Eddy County, . {

CASE 5806: Application of Anadarko Production Conpany for tvwo unorthodox well -locations, Fddy Countv, New
Mexico. Applicmt, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval Tor the unorthodox locations of its
Arteésia State Unit:¥ell No. 9-5 to bhe drilled 1270 feet f‘ron the North line and 50 feet from the
East 1ine of Section 23 and its Artesia State Unit Well Yo. 2~3 to be drilled 50 feet from the :
South line and 1270 feet from the West line of Section 13, bom in Township 18 South, Rarge 27 - R B 4
Fast, Artesia Oueen-Grayburg—Sen Andres Pool Fddy County, Mew Vexico. E
;

CASE 5797: Apnlication ‘of C&K: Petroleum, Ine. for a unit apreement, ChaVes County, New Mexico, Applicant,

in- the above-s :,lcd chuse, sseks nyy.l.an.L of hé u'aL.Las Rancir-ynit Area comprising 5746 acres, ; j
___more.or lese; of Stata, Federal, and’fée lands in Township.9.South, Range 26 Fast, CRaves Sounbss; s o o e i
New Mexico. ‘

CASE 5807: Application ot‘ C&KﬁPetroleum, Inc., i‘or compulsory poolinp and a non-sfandard unit., E«:ldv~ County,

yl

‘tions underlying the’ N/Z ¢ ti
d unty, ‘New Mexico, ¢ ; ‘ g

fo a well located feet from the North 1ine ‘and’ 1980 feet “rom the ‘Ea'st
line of said Sec on’'13. Also to be’ considered will be the cost of drilling and completim? said
well and the allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for
supervision. Also to-be considered will be the designation of ‘applicant as operator of the well
and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

<_;(?{E;808: Application of . C&K Petroleum, Ine., for covnpulsorv pooling, Lea County, New Hexico. Applicant,

in the above-styled cause; seeks an orger. pooling all mineral interests from the surface dovn to-
and including the Permsylvanian forma+ion underlying’ ‘the SE/4 SE/4, NE/4 SEf4,; W/l SE/4, and
SW/4 SEf4 of . Qe<:tion 21, To‘unsbip 16 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, Hew Mexico, to forh four
40-acre 0il proration units; the first to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a point 660

feet from tke South and East line of said Section 21 to test the Strawn formation and each of the
others to a well subsequentl¥ drilled thereon. Also %0 be considered will be the cost of drilling
and completing said wells and the allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual overating
costs and charges for supervision. Also to be considered will be the designation of applicant
as-operator of the wells'and a charge for risk involved in drilling said wells.

CASE 5785: (Continued from October 27, 1976 Examiner Hearing)

Apphcation of Doyle Eartman for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New }Iexzco. Applicant, in the :

above-styled cause,’ sdeks an order pooling 21l mineral interests in the Seven ‘Hvers—Queen

formation underlying the ME/4 ‘IF/!,, NW/4 ’!‘r"/.,, SW/4 NE/ZL, and SE/S, '.'E/l. of Section 19, Tovnship

24 So.xth, Range 37 Fast, sLangiiedattix Pocl, Lea County, New Mexico, to form four 40—acrf=

proration units to be dedicated to four: 01l wells to be drilled at standard locations on said :

tracts.  Also to be considered will be' the ¢ost of drilling and completin' - 7. :2lls and the :

allocation ‘of the cost thereof‘ as well as actual overating costs and charces f‘or sinervision.

Aiso to be considered will be the designation of applicant as operator of the wells and a charre : ‘
for risk involved in drilling said wells. i C

CASE 5790: Applicaticn of Dome Petroleum Corporation for -0l creation and assienment of a discovery allowable,
MeKinley County, New Mexico.  Applicant, in che above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new oil
pecol for Fntrada production ard the assignment of approximately 58,770 barrels of oil discovery
allowadble to the discovery well, being.the Fedeéral 21 Well No. 1 located in Unit K of Section 21,
Toms}up 20 }\orth, Rans!e 5 West, }'cKmlev County, Hew Mexice.

CASE 5776: (Continued from October 27, 1976, Fxaminer Hearing)

Application of Continental 0il Company for-an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of its
James Ranch Unit Well No. 8 to be drilled at a point 1980 feet from the North line and €60 feet
from the West 1ine of fection 31, Towvmship 22 South, Range 31 Fast, los Wedanos-thorrow Cas Pool,
Eddy County, New M exico, the /2 of said Section 31 to be dedicated to the well.




E i Docket No, 31-76

i

o Dockets Nos. 3?-76 and 33-76 are tentatively set for hearirg on Noverber ?3 and December 15, 1976. Applications
i - for hearing must be fiied at least 22 days in advance of hearing date,

DOCKET: FYAMINSR HEARING - WFDNESDAY - NOVEMBER 10, 1976

. 9 AM. - OTL CONSERVATION CO'MISSION CONFERENCE ROCM,
STATE LAKD CFFICE MUILDIRG, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

AR e SR

: ) The f_liowing cases will be heard bei‘ore Tﬁcna"i L. Stanmets, anmmer, or Danjel G. *{utter, Alternate Fxaminer:

ALLOWABLE: (1) Consideration of the alléwable oroduction of pas for December, 1976, from seventeen prorated
pools in Lea, Eddy, Chaves, and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico.
i - (é) Ccmsideration of the allowable nroducfion of ‘ga's for December, 1576, from four 'ororat.ed
s o . - pools in San Juan, Rio Arriba, and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico. ’

4 T the - miter of the hearing called bv ‘the 01l Conservation Commission on its ovm motion to pe it

SASE 796 };;:xon Development Compeny,- National ‘Surety Corporation, and all othér interested: parties to. app;ar
and shsw cause why the Céntral’ Bisti Unit "lells Nos. 41, 46, 47, 49 snd 50 loceted ‘in Units Dy I,
X; M, and O, respectively, of Section 16, v'nship 25 North, Rance 12 Vest,. Bisti-Lower Gallup
Pool, Sen Juan ‘County, New- Yexico, sbonld not be plugeed and abandoned in accordance with a

Cmnnission-apprmved plugping prog'ram

s CASE 5798: Appl*catlon “6f Frxon COrporation for ‘a unit agreement, Sierra and an’a’ Ana Counties, Tew Mextw‘.
<A =" Applicant,’ in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the Prisor’ Ynit Area: ‘comprising 24,910
‘ acres, more or less, of State, Federal, and fee lands in Townships 16 and 17 South; Ranges 1 Fast
and 1 West, Sierra and Dona Ana Count.ies, Hew Mexico.

. CASE 5799: Application of Gulf 0il Corforation for an unorihodox gas well location and a non-standard proration
unit,  Lea County, New Mexico. -Applicant, in the abtove-styled cause, ‘seeks approval for a 160-acre
non-standard proration unit comprising ike NE/4 SW/4 and W/2 SE/L of Section 28 and the NW/4 NE/4
of Section 33, Tomnship 21 South, Range 37 Fast, Tubb Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to be
dedicated ito applicant®s J. N. Carson Vell No. 9 located at an unorthodox location 1874 feet from
the South 1ine and 2086 feet from the Vest line of said Section 28,

CASE 5809: Application of Gulf 0i1 Corporatlon for downhole commingiing, Lea County, New lexico, Applicent,
in the atove-styled cause, seeks authority to commingle Drinkard, Tubb, and Blinebry production
in the wellbore of its Manda "B" Well MNo. 1, located in Unit € of Section 28; Tomship 22 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New l'exico.

CASE 5800: Applicaticn of Yates Petroleum Corporat:lon for salt water disposal . well Fddy Coun’w, Nev Mexico.
Applicant, in the above—styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of 'm-oduced salt water into ire

N Morrow formation through the perforated interval from 8983 feet to 9129 feet 'in its Bob Cushwa

K Yiell No. 1 located in Unit J of Seetion 21, Tovmship 18 South, Range 26 Fast, Atoka-Pennsylvarnien

Gas Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico,

CASE 5801: \pplication of Atlantic Richfield Company* ‘for a non—standard proratlon unit and simultaneous
dedication, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-siyled caise, seeks avproval for a
: 275-acre non-standard. gas proretion unit cdorprising the W/2 £/2, W2 W/4, and SEf4 Wi/ of
S ) LA Section 19, 10'm.:hm 21 South; Rsnge 36 Fast, Fumont Gas Pool, Lez County, New Mexico, to be
. o si.multareously dedicated to applicant’s State 176 Wells Nos. 3 and 6 loeated, at urorthodox
locations in Units J and C, respectively, of said Section 19.

CASE 5302: Applicetién of Fl Paso Natural Gas Company for dovnhole commingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styléd cause, seeks authority to commingle South Blanco-Pictured Cliffs

- o " and Blenco Mesaverde production in the wellbore of its San Juan 23-7 Unit Well No. 75 located in

ST - s Unit L oi"Sect.ion 15, Township 28 North, Range 7 %est, Rio'Arriba Countv, New Yexico,

: : 5303 A,.p‘ icat*cr- SR PamCo., Ine.; for- ‘dovmnoie -Gonmingling and- snnux.u.neous ~agdicavion; San: oduu -
| S “County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to comminglie Fruitiand
: and Pictured Cliffs gas vroduction in thre welltore of its Valdez "A" Well No. 1, located in Unit

S : P of Section 24, Township 29 liérth, Range 11 West, San Juan County, ‘lew Mexico. Applicant further
- - secks approval for the simultaneous dedication of the SE/4 of said Section 24 to said well and iis

. ) , Veidez Vell Mo. 1 located fn Unit I ¢f sald Section 24.

CASE 5804: Application of Stevens 0il Company for a dual completion, Chaves County, Mew Mexico. Avnlicant,
in the adove-styled cause, seeks approval for the dual completion (conventioral) of its O'Brien

. “C" V¥ell Mo. 2 located in Unit D of Section 1, Tovnship @ South, Rance 28 Fast, Chaves Courty,

o N;'v }'e;uco, to produce oil from the San Andres and Devonlan forrmations throurh parallel strings
of tudbing. .
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D KELLAHIN AND FOX | o
™ PPN ATTORNEYS AT LAW - P
' Q“ 0 C' ”13 ]976 F BOO DON GASPAR AVENVE ) : ‘ . i
ot ‘!\ P POST OFFICE BOX 1769 -

nowenT £ pon oL co Senl TA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 S
. ML NSERV‘\TION COMM. ) . TELEPHONE 982-4315 L ¥

W.THOMAS KELLAHIN . ArRga CODE BOS

Sznta e October 12, 1976

'Mr. Dan. Vutter o
0il Conservatlon Comm1551on
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: C § K Petroleum, Inc.
Dear Dan:

Please set the enclosed application requesting o
the forced pooling of the SE/4 of Section 21, T16S, i

_R37E, N.M.P.M., Lea County for hearlng on November
10, 1976.

Ve y yours,

Ww. hamas Xellahin

CC: Mr. E. B. White

WTK:kjf

Enclosure

A AR st
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BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF C § K.PETROLEUM, INC. FOR
COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA CGUNTY,
NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION

. COMES NOW, € & K PETROLEUM, INC.

. ag nravidad hv
w. L as provided by

Section 65-13-4, New Mexico Statutes Annotated,aiQSS, as

) amended, dnd‘appliés to the 0il Coenservation Commission of
New Mexiéo for an order pooling all’theﬁminéfdl interest in
and under the SE/4SE/4, NE/4SE/4, SW/4SE/4 and NW/4SE/4 of
Section 21, Township 16 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea
County, New Mexico in formations from surface to base of
Pennsylvanian Formation to form four 40-acre proration units

dedicated to four o0il wells and in support thereof would

show the Commission:

1. Applicant is the owner of the right to drill and

develop'the following described acreage: SE/4 of Section 21,
Township 16 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New
Mexico.
2; Applicant has obtained voluntary agfeement for pooling

from all but the persons named below, whose addresses, and
the interest owned according to applicant's information and
belief are as set forth on the attached schedule marked Exhibit
A and incorporated by reference herein.

3. As required by the provision of Commission Rule 104,
applicant proposes to dedicate the SE/4SE/4 of Section 21,

T16S, R37E, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico to the first well
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to be drilled at a location 660 feet from the South line and

660 feet from the East line of said section to test the

; » B strawn formation.

? ‘f .’ S 4. Appl&téﬁt requests that it be'designéted operator of

E ; the pooled unit requested-above.

k S. Applicant has been unable to obtain voluntary;agreement
f;em the pooling of the unpooled interest iﬁdicated in para-

graph 2 above, and in order to avoid the drilling of unnecesary ]
wells, to protect correlative r1ghts, and to prevent waste, :
'fhe‘"'Cé:h;"‘;ié‘ﬁ:ib‘ﬁ“‘S'hélﬂ‘a’péléli “2}1‘1'1' interésis in the said unit.

6. Appllcant further requests for a provision for a
per1od of 120 days from the date of the order 1n which to com-
mence the first subject.well with the drilling of each subse-
quent well to be commenced within 120 days of the completion of
the preceding well until all four wells have been drilled.

WHEREFORE, éppiicent respectfully requests that the
Commission set this matter for hearing before the Commission's
duly app01nted examiner, and that after notice and hearlng as
requlred by law, the Comm1551on enter its order poollng all
interest underlying the SE/4 of Section 21, Township 16 South,
Rahge 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico, and designating
epplicant as operator of the pooled unit, together with pro-

visions for applicant to recover its costs of drilling and

completing the well, a reasonaBle:charge for supervision, a
risk factor in the amount of 200%, all to be recovered out of
Fibge.y"jai production, and fﬁrfhér”ﬁrﬁriSidﬁs as may'be'ﬁfbﬁer‘in the

g : » ; premises.

Respectfully submitted,

KELLAIIIN § TOR
P. 0. Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attorneys for Applicant

-2-




UNCOMMITTED PARTIES - SE4%SEY of Section 21, Twp. 16 South, Rge. 37 East,

Lea County, New Mexico

PARTY AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

‘e

1. Lon>Baumgartner and wife,

Martha Baumgartner
615 N. 28th Street
Billings, Montana

2. Y. wW.cC.A. of Great Falls,
220 Second Street, North
Great Falls, Montana 59401

3. Shriners' Hospital for
crippled Children, Spokane
Unit
323 North Michigan Ave.
Chicago, Illinois 60601

4. Heirs and/or devisees of
William J. Brough
c/o Alvin S. Kniebes
503 West Ave. )
Gustin, California 95322

5. Sara Ann Belieu
c/o Herbert King
733 vista Chino
pPalm Springs, California 92262

6. Heirs and/or devisees'of
Ella Davies, deceased
Sacramento, california

7. Eleanor Braun Luckey
Box U-117, University of
Connecticut
Storrs, Connecticut 06268

8. Frederick William Herms, Jr.
17 Paradise Ave. .

_ TYPE INTEREST

1/320 unleased

mineral interest

1/1280 unleased
mineral interest

1/1280 unleased
mineral interest

1/320 uriieased

mineral interest

1/320.unleased
mineral interest

1/640 unleased
mineral interest

1/320 unleased

mineral interest

1/320 unleased
mineral interest

San Francisco, California 94131

9. Elizabeth H. Coates, indivi-
dually; Elizabeth H. Coates,
Arthur T. Stieréen, Jr., and
Betty Ann Stieren Roberts,
Executors and Trustees Under

1/64 unleased
mineral interest

the Will of George H. Coates, deceased

1610 Milam Building
San Antonio, Texas 78205

10. Kirby Exploration Company
Box 1745
Houston, Texas 77701

11. Dalco 0il Company
619 W. Texas, Suite—ZOO
Midland, TexXxas 79701

3/160 unleased

mineral interest

7/320 unleased
mineral interest

PERCENTAGE
.3125%
- .078125%
.078125%
. 3
,3i25; i
= %
.3125%
.15625% &
[’ 4
)
oA
- .3125% \thp P,
¢ 4
A‘Y’
v
o
.3125% ‘\,»r,ﬂv
14
\
1.5625% —~\ _/,,}
V#h &’
_fg? /

1.875%

2.1875%
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BEFGRE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER 'OF THE APPLICATION
OF C § K PETROLEUM, INC. FOR
COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY
NEW MEXICO

APPLI:CATION

COMES NOW, C § K PETROLEUM, INC., as provided by

Section 65-13-4;,—New Mexico Statutes Annotated, 1953, as
amended,‘dnd applies to the 0il Conservation Commission-of
NéWfMeXico for an order poolingréll the minéralriﬁtérest in
and under the SE/4SE/4, NE/ASE/4 SW/4SE/4 and NW/4S 74 of
Section 21, Township 16 South, Range. 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea
County, New Mexiéo in formations from surface to base of
PenhéyiQahian Formation to form four 40-acre proration units
dedicated to four o0il wells and in support thereof would
show the Commission: _

1. Applicant is the owner of the right to drill and
develop the following described acreage: SE/4 of}Section 21,
Township 16 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New
Mexico.

2. Applicant has obtained voluntary agreement for pooling
from all but the persons named below, whose addresses, and
the interest owned according to applicant's information and
belief arc as set forth on the attached 5chéduievmarked Exhibit
A and incorporated by reference herein.

3. As required by the provision of Commission Rule 104,
applicant proposes to dedicate the SE/4SE/4 of Section @1,

T16S, R37E, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico to the first well
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to be drilled at a location 660 feet from the South line and
660 feet from the East 1ine of said section to test the -
strawn formation. -' |

4. Applicant requests that it-be designated operator of
the pooled unit redﬁestéd above.

§. Applicant has been unable to obtain voluntary agreement
from the pooling of the unpooled interest indicated'in para-
gréph'z above, and in‘order fO"aVOid the driiling of unnecesary
walls, to protect correlative rights, and to prevént waste;A

the Commission should pool all interests in the said unit.

6. Applicant further requests for a provision fora .. .

period of 120 days from the date of the of&er in which to com-
mence the first ~sub'je’"ct‘we11 with the drilling of each subse-
quent well té be commenced within 120 daysyof the'comﬁletiOﬁ 6f
the precéding well until all four wells have Eeen drilled.
WHEREFORE, applicant respectfully requestS that the

Commission set this matter for hearing before the Commission's
duly appointed examiner, and that after notice and hearing as
required by 1aw, the Commission enter its order pbdling‘éll“
interest uhderlying the SE/4 of Sect{on 21,”Township 16 South,
Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico, and deSignating
épplicant as operator‘of the pooled unit, togéther with bro—
visions for applicant to recover its costs of drilling and
comﬁiétihg theiwell, a reasonable charge for supervision, a
risk factor in the amount of 200%, all to be recovered out of
production, and further provisions as may be proper in the
premises. »

Respectfully submitted,

C & K PETROLE

Bﬂ\-); LY

KELLAHIN § FOK
P. 0. Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attorneys for Applicant

_2-
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UNCOMMITTED PARTIES - SE%SE% of Section 21, Twp. 16 South, Rge. 37 East,
Lea County, New Mexico

- PARTY AND-IAST KNOWN ADDRESS " TYPE INTEREST o PERCENTAGE
’“*ff”“f~; © 1. Lon Baumgartner and wife., 1/320 unleased .3125% ;
‘ Martha Baumgartner . mineral 1nterest ' H

615 N. 28th Street - , : _ 5
Billings, Montana :

2. ¥.W.C.A. of Great Falls, 1/1280 unleased . .078125%
220 Second Street, North minéral interest .
Great Falls, Montana 5940;

3. Shriners' Hospital for " 1/1280 unleased . .078125%

. Crlppled Chlldren, Spokane mineral interest ,
‘ Unit - _ ' . ‘ :
N - . - 4

323 North Mlchlgan Ave.
Chicago, Illinois 60601

PR S A R S

- 4.  Heirs and/br ‘evisees of . 1/320 unleased -3125% ]
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, W1111am 5 bLuugu .ﬁ_“‘_fmuu‘__m4nnralA1HCELESL SR ' :
c/6 Alvin S. Kniebes - . s - N ‘ R : “

503 West Ave. )
Gustin, California 95322

5. Sara Ann Belieéu 1/320 unleased o .3125%
c/o Herbert King mineral interest
733 -vista Chino :
Palm Sprlngs, California 92262

. g R : . . N i .
6. Helrs and/or devisees of 1/640" unleased  .15625%
Ella Davies, deceased mineral interest
Sacramento, California

7. Eleanor Braun Luckey 1/320 unleased . . .3125% _
Box U-117, University of ~ mineral interest - ' J
Connecticut !

Storrs, Connecticut 06268

8. Frederick William Herms, Jr. 1/320 unleasedr .3125%
17 Paradise Ave. mineral interest

San Francisco, Callfornla 94131

‘9. Elizabeth:-H. Coates, indivi- 1/64 tnleased 1.5625%
" - dually; Elizabeth H. Coates, @ mineral interest
Arthur T. Stieren, Jr., and :
R Betty Ann Stieren Roberts,
NG Executors and Trustees Under .
the Will of George H. Coates, deceased
1610 Milam Building
Ssan Antonio, Texas 78205

LY

10. Kirby Exploration Company 3/160 unleased 1.875%
Box 1745 ' mineral interest
H : i Houston, Texas 777C1
11. Dalco 0il Company 7/320 unleased 2.1875%

619 W. Texas, Suite 200 ' mineral interest
Midland, Texas 79701
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ML CONSFRVATION COMM. : ‘
Santa Fe BEFORE THE 5

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO

RN
B b

-'IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF C.§ K PETROLEUM, INC. FOR
COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION

COMES_NOW C § K PETROLEUM INCk, as prev1ded by

o LI

Section 65-13-4, New Mexico Statutes Annotated 1953 as
amended, and applies to the 0il Conservation CommissionAof
Néw'Meiiéb for an order pooling ‘all the mineral intérest in
— and under the SE/4SE/4, NE/4SE/4, SW/4SE/4 and NW/4SE/4 of
Section 21, Towhshfp 16 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea

County, New Mexico in formations ‘from surface to base of :

Pennsylvanian Formation to form four 40-acre prorat1on units
dedicated to four oil wells and in support thereof would
show the Commission:

1. Applicant is the owner of the r1ght to drill and

develop the following described acreage: SE/4 of Section 21,

e MY U b, e €I AL b e SO

Township 16 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New

Mexico. : | U ~

2. Applicant has obtained voluntary agreement for'pooling i
from all but the persons named below, whose addresses, and ;
the interest owncd according to applicant's information and »

i ,'  - belief are as set forth on the attached schedule marked Exhibit

A and incorporated by reference herein.

3. As required by the provision of Commission Rule 104,

applicant preposes to dedicate the SE/4SE/4 of Section 31,

) vw!"r TITEL T :

T16S, R37E, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico to the first well




to be drilled at a location 660 feet from the South line and
660 feet from the East line of said section to test the

strawn formation.

A
Y

the pooled unit requested above.

5. Applicant has be;n unable to obtain voluntary agreement
from the pooling of the unpooled interest indicated in para-
graph Ziabove, and in order to,avéid the drilling of unnecesary.
wells,”to protect correlativé righté, and to prevenf waste;

- the Commission should pool all interests in the said unit.

- -

6. -Applicant further Téquests for a provision for a

period»df 120 days from the date of the order in which té com-

‘mence the first subject well with the drilling of each subse-

quent well tbvbejﬁommenced within 120‘déys of the completion of
the preceding well until all four we11§ hayg been drilled.
WHEREFORE, applicant respectfully requests that the

CohmiSsion‘set this matter for hearing before the Commission's
duly appointed examiner, and that after notice and hearing as
required by law, the Commission enter its dr&ér pooling 511
interest underlying the SE/4 of Section 21, Township 16 South,
Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County,; New Mexico, gnd designating
applicant as operator of ihe pooled unit, together with pro-
visions for applicaﬁt to recover its costs of drilling and
completing the well, a reasonable charge for supervisioh, a
risk factor in the amount of 200%, all to be recovered out of
production, and further provisions as may be proper in the
premises. V '

Respectfully submitted,

C § K PETROLE

Bﬂ\-)~ ~

KELLAIIN § FOX
P. 0. Box 1769
. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attorneys for Applicant

-2-




UNCOMMITTED PARTIES - SE%SE% of Section 21, Twp.
Lea County,  New Mexico

PARTY AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

1. Lon Baumgartner and wife,
Martha Baumgartner
. 615 N. 28th Street -
Billings, Montana

2. Y. W. C. A. of Great Falls,
© 220 Second Street Noxth
Great Falls, Montana 59401

3. Shriners'’ Hospital‘for
Crippled Chlldren, Spokane
Unit :

323 North Mlchlgan Ave.
Chicago, Illinois 60601

4. Helrs and/or devisees of
W1111:am % Rrough-_,f,,,,. :
c/o ‘Alvin S. Kniebes
503 West Ave. _

: Gustin, Califbrnia 95322

5. ﬂSara Ann Belleu
c/o Herbert King
733 vVista Chino
PaLm Sprlngs, uallrornla ‘§2262

6. Heir54and/or devisees of
Ella Davies, deceased
Sacramento, California

7. Eleanor Braun Luckey
" Box U-117, University of
Connecticut
Storrs, Connectlcut 06268

8. FrederickAWilliamgHerms, Jr.
17 Paradise Ave.

_TYPE INTEREST

16 South,

e 0o ve

Rge. 37 East,

PERCENTAGE

1/320 unleased

mineral interest.

1/1280 unleased
mineral interest .

1/12é0 unleased

mineral interest

1/320 unleased

- mlnoral vnterest

~

1/320 unleased
mineral interest

1/640 unleased
mineral interest

"1/320 unleased

mineral interest

1/320 unleased
mineral interest

San Francisco, California 94131

9. Elizabeth H. Coates, indivi-
- dually; Elizabeth H. Coates,

Arthur T. Stieren, Jr., and
Betty Ann Stieren Roberts,
Executors and Trustees Under
the Will ‘of George'H. Coates
1610 Milam Building
San Antonio, Texas 78205

10. Kirby Exploration Company

Box 1745
Houston, Texas 77701

11. Dalco 0il Company

C10 ©Y mavac QI‘I'\"‘S 200
. y o= FAVLY,

Midland, Texas 79701

1/64 unleased
mineral interest

deceased
3/160 unleased
mineral interest

7/320 unleased

. mineral interest

.3125%

.078125%

.078125%

.3125%

.3125%

.15625%

-3125%.

.3125%

1.5625%

1.875%

2.1875%

e TR N A N




_DRAFT
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION {//)
)

OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 7
IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING . é;;zéijzfé<:i |
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 1 ’
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: /;) ‘ ;
"~ CASE NO. 5808 :

- i o ~Order No. R- £33
APPLICATION OF C ‘& K PETROLEUM, INC.,

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO., . ’

]
D

A A bR

-ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on November 10 = ;476
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets _—

NOW, on this day of _November , 1976, the Commission, i
a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDS:

P UNIROPPTIRPSTSIES

. (1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

{(2) That the applicant, C & K Petroleum, Inc. ,

seeks an order pooling all mineral i%ﬁerests from the surface down to
. o , - ion
and including the Pennsylvanian forma/ ynderlying the SE/4 SE/4,
NE/4 SE/4, NW/4 SE/4, and SW/4 SE/4
of Section _21 , Township 16 Ssouth , Range 37 East ,

NMPMI - /‘ T e T e S Lea County, New :

—

Mexico., to form four 40-acre oil proration units, the first to be
dedicated to a well to be drilled at a point 660 feet from the South
line and 660 feet from the East line of said Section 21 to test the
Strawn formation and each of the others to a well subsequently drilled

N

thereon.
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Case No. *¥qu&*°

Order No. R-

(3) That the applicant has the right to dr§ll and proposes

to drill a well 440 cf Mc —g;uﬂ//‘;f Mc/ s pl'{;‘_‘ o ! |
Vi< ExsvV / pue Seid SecVovn 2f amd Yo dediinve té w% Pie JM.%J

(4) That there are interest owners in the proposedprOrati-t:

iir W | - unit’who have not agreed to pool their interests. :

- L N . e o

L VA B e o e M

’ i J . J‘ZESﬁrgw 20?/4/_ '¢Y£.Z9{F/< bﬁZf'g)qynlé;ﬂlu < SorRoeses B
Y 0/"' // G cé/af O/e 9/'.6_é '/f— _ 7{6 - re,.hu"-/f(y | PR

B L A J zf{“".é ' : ' ‘ ‘

ane [‘ TTRE— e e - e e o Catitaodl — SRl * o :

pooling all mineral interests, whatever thes may be, within said
unit$.

(P) That the‘applicant should bekdesignated the operator |

of the subject welfgénd unité.

(ﬁﬁ ‘Tﬁat any non-consenting working interest owner should
be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of estimated well
costs to the operator in iieu of paying his share of reasonable

well costs out of production.

(9) That any non-consenting working interest owner that
does not pay his share of estimated well costs should have

withheld from production his share of the reasonable well costs ;

(

plus an additional égﬁ9fzﬂ“” thereof as a reasonable ch;;ge for the

au{ 24)*’79" ﬂrﬂ 54J ‘/V °$ axa/,,..

Z
{

risk involved in the drilling of

f#) That any non-consenting interest owner shéuld;be :
R mdwidua ]

afforded thj‘opPOrtunity to object to the actualjpwell costs but i
}t; wl'cluu, 1

that actualpwell costs should be adopted as the reasonable well

costs in the absence of such objection. e
: Juhoides /
(14) That following determination of reasonable/fwell costs,

any non-consenting workingninterest owner that has paid his <

share of estimated costs should pay to the operator any amount :
L : .

Sue . )
that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well ccsts and

should receive from the operator any amount that paid estimated

. 556( ¢
well costs exceed reasonable well costs.

TN
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Case No.,
Order No. R-

(1%) That i /000__ - per month’ should be fixed as a reason-

able charge5 for supervision (combined flxed rates), ?at the
/o) Ovw o melL_ an/n,a;vwwmsJ
joperator should be authorlzed to withhold fron‘productlozn the 2
or
proportionate share of such supervision charge attributable to
unc’!".Sudt wel/
each non-consenting working 1n+prp§t‘ and in addition thereto,

the operator should be authorized to withhold froraproductlon .Cpm
amy Suct welf
the proportionate share of actual expendltures required for

Swe b
loperatlng tire—puabioet well, not in excess of what are reasonable,

attributable to each non-consenting working interestunchrsued IW//.

(1%) That all proceeds from productlon ‘from tﬂae—eué-ee-t
quﬁomnd 4 rs orela ¥ o
wel]ﬂwhlch are not disbursed for any reason should be placed

in

escrow to be paid to the trﬁg_owpwer thereof upon demand and
proof of ownership. |

(1 That upon the failure of the operator of said pooled
#) . Aescribed mﬁ;c/m W)
un:.t.s to commence drllllng of the wellpie—whieh—abddiiitels

dedtented on Or before Jraaw j&‘ 1977 ., thAf order
Yo obbne=gERT T should become null and void and of no effect

T

whatsoever.

(/b.) V{%um, m;(/w %V/ mvér
c/m// Mfl/or _ 0/00/“71,, s
a'u orw Aé-e'{rc s . ;, %: aro/er
Séﬂa/J ée_ca't—ng, /7u// aer J l/o//‘ & &

7 70 Q%L P[ 2')/ %& ever @s Vé -?44./:25:/‘7.‘ B

";ar;éaiis‘éa#aa‘-‘-‘“-_-“‘:':—-‘* be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a

oint 660 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the East line o
aid Section 21 to test the Strawn format:Lon

t
‘DPROVIDED HOWEVER, that the operator of said unit shall

commence the drilling of said well on or before the 26’74 day of

N WlpAN

i?of said well with due diligence to a depth sufficient to test the

Pé.,,, 5y/ﬂ&h¢((_ﬂ/ formation;

PROVIDED IUR’!‘HLR, that in the event said operator does not

commence the drilling of said well on or before the Zc?fj day of
é ﬁ;éhuq‘y_ . 19 P9, order (1) of this order shall be null

and void and of no effect whatsoever; unless said operator obtains

1 time extension from the Commission for good cause shown.

Fé"ﬂ.amg_ . 19 ZZ and shall thereafter continue the drilling

|a1)

i
»
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Case No.
Order No. R-

PROVIDED FURTHER, that should said well not be drilled to

&completion, or abandonment, within 120 days after commencement .

thereof, said operator shall appear before the Commission and

~§show cause why Order (1) of this order should not be rescinded.

CRovDer FARTHE £, P{rL sha i ainy ?/

; v v < mO//¢i’ Z?“VP%; a¢47ﬁ5441¢a/’ 44 ;”Zfa ordoe
60,8 o /?074041, O{-c//z cu.o//r o/fo/ul’(o/a—p,

v 0¥ Zu{ @ dhekads Zr

7t a

Gs‘{'/4’/£;1, o /ﬁ?u,4;/ Qey <1( .-4;104?/.‘> - ;
%C/{ /2?0 ¢,4/¢V£’z¢)/ V/ RDeMy g g f’(&’kclbm

;/?zrfk~‘a(1/$ﬁ-

s e e A o, a i A, e o Y e O o i s e

vt

of estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paYing his
share of reasonable well costs out of production, and that any
such owner who pays his share of estimated well costs as pro-
vided above shall remain liable for operating costs but shall
not be liable for risk charges.

(5) ﬁhat the operator shall furnish the Commission and each

known working interest owner an itemized schedule of actual well

-ino objection to the actual well costs is received by the Com-
‘gmission and the Commission has not objected within 45 days
following receipt of said schedule, the actual well costs shall
be the reasonable well costs; provided however, that if there

is an objection to actual well costs within said 45-day period
the Commission will determine reasonable well costs after -public
inotice and hearing.

(6) That within 60 days following determination of reason-

able well costs, any non-consenting working interest owner that

‘has paid his share of estimated costs in advance as provided

I
it

2 ow/../ shrpmusite |
- . . : 2 H
costs glthln 90 days following completion of wel that if der |

T
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Case No. - :
Order No. R- : .

above shall pay to the operator his pro rata share of the amount
f that reasonable well costs exceed estlmated well costs and shall
receive from the operator hlS pro rata share of the amount that
estimated well costs exceed reasonable well costs.

(7) That the operator is hereby authorized to withhold ,
the following costs and charges from productlonﬁo“‘ ary we// ax L“/

67 Yt ovder !
(A) The pro rata share of reasonable well costs

attributable to each non-consenting working

TR .

interest owner who has not paid his share of
estimated well costs withir 30 days from the

date the schedule of eéstimated well costs is

furnisﬁéd to him;

ke T AT S 0y it s

(B) As a charge for the risk involved in the
drilling of the well, ikvggnu~7<;;’the pro rata ; ;

share of reasonable well costs attributable

e

e b

to each non-consenting working interest
owner who has not paid his share of estimated
well costs within 30 days from the date the

schedule of estimated well costs is furnished

to him.

R g e

(8) That the operator shall distribute said costs and

charges w1thhe1d from production to the partles who advanced--
and FAGO pér mp VL

07
J"ll" J 1‘)‘. ,f ,ab-o/aun') @ e

the well costs. | ‘,, _ :
(9) Thatéle_v—_o r month m flxed as reasonable
7/6 Qw Hol—:‘»-&d )“,g or ) :

r KN
chargesfor supervision (comblned fixed rates)g that the operator,
/;”¢.Y$|.¢lt w&l’

is hereby authorized to withhold froquroductloqnthe proportionate!

share of such supervision charge attributable to each non-

consenting working 1nterest, and in addition thereto, the operator

’ o ) < 3 Oy Suc h ot
S : is hereby authorized to withhold from productionAthe proportionate!
share of actual expenditures required for operating such well,

not in excess of what are reasonable, attributable to each non-

consenting working interest.
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(10) That any unsevered mineral interest shall be considered

a seven-elghths (7/8) working interest and a one-eighth (1/8)

royalty ‘interest for the purpose of allocating costs and charges

'ﬁnder the terms of this order.

(11) That any well costs of charges whiéhvare to be paid

out of production shall be withheld only fme the WOfking
inteiests share of production, and no costs or charges shall
be witﬁheld from production attributable to royalty interests.
Z')_‘”(10'2")‘/ )‘zilﬁ:;pill procet;é‘s' ,frc;rt ro‘duct“ion’fr‘o‘m @ aubdeot any
well which are not dlsbursed for any reason shall be placed in
escrow in Lea County, New Mexico, to be paid to the true owner
thereof ﬁpon demand aﬁa'prodf‘of,ownership; that the operator
shail notify the COmmis;ionfof‘fhe ﬂame and address of said
escrow agent within 90 days from the date of this order.

*{13) That jurisdiction of»this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commi#sion may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove

designated.

et bt o e

prss——




